UNOFFICIAL COPY

W

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fea: $30.50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/02/2003 11:33 AM Pg: 1074

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT made this 24th day of June, 2003, by and
between Efthimios G. Kanavos-and Peter G. Kanavos (hereinafier called “Borrower”) and
North Community Bank, an Lilincic Banking Corporation, with an office at 3639 North
Broadway, Chicago, llinois 60613 (rerzinafter called “Mortgagee™).

WITNESSETH:
This Agreement is based upon the following recitals:

A. On October 14, 1999, for full value receiveg, Borrower, executed and delivered
to Mortgagee a Promissory Note in the principal amount ol - SIX HUNDRED THIRY
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($630,000.00) (hereinafter called the “Note™),
which payment was, among other things, secured by a certain” Mortgage, executed and
delivered to mortgagee by Borrower (hereinafter called the “Mortgage”™), dated October 14,
1999, covering certain improved real property in the County of Couk, State of Ilinois,
which Mortgage was recorded on October 15, 1999 and known as Document 2N, 99971209
with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, [llinois, covering the property described below
(hereinafter called the “Mortgaged Premises™):

LOTS 12, 13, AND THE EAST % OF LOT 14 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 70 FEET OF SAID LOTS) IN
BLOCK 33, IN THE VILLAGE OF RIDGELAND, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST
% OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN:  16-08-120-040

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 200-210 WEST LAKE STREET, OAK PARK, ILLINOIS




0318327039 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. Borrower has requested that certain modifications be made in the above-
mentioned Note and Mortgage.

C. The outstanding principal balance of said Note as of June 24, 2003 is
$579,016.90.

D. Borrower represents to Mortgagee that there is no junior mortgage or other
subsequent lien now outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises (unless disclosed to
Mortgagee, and such subsequent lienholder has agreed to consent to this Modification
Agreement and subordinate its lien to the lien of the Mortgage, as herein modified, which
Consent and Subordination is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”), and that the lien of the
Mortgage, as-herein modified, is a valid, first and subsisting lien of said Mortgaged
Premises.

NOW THEREI'ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy
of which are hereby acknow/lzdged, the parties hereto do hereby mutually agree that the
Note and Mortgage are hereby moaified as follows:

1. The Note amount wiil be increased to $690,433.10 to allow for a
subsequent disbursement ‘n tie amount of $60,433.10 to be advanced
on the Note and increasing (tb: current balance of the Note and the
total indebtedness secured by the Yfortgage to $639,450.00.

2. Effective June 14, 2003, the interest ate on the Note will be reduced
from 8.50% to 6.50%.

3. Effective July 14, 2003, the principal and interesc zayment on the
Note shall be changed from $5,516.73 to $4,356.0-% aud will be payable
monthly thereafter until maturity.

4, The maturity date of the Note will be extended from Octobex 14, 2004
June 14, 2008.

5. In consideration of the modification of the Note and Mortgage, a loan
fee in the amount of $9,450.00 will be collected from borrower. In
addition to the loan fee, title charges and recording fee associated with
this transaction will be paid by borrower.

6. All other terms and provisions of the Note and Mortgage shall remain
in full force and effect.




0318327039 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the modification of the terms of the Note and Mortgage by Mortgagee,
as hereinabove set forth, Borrower does hereby covenant and agree to pay the balance of the
indebtedness evidenced by the Note and secured by the Mortgage as herein modified, and to
perform the covenants contained in the Mortgage, and further agrees that the prepayment privilege
now in effect shall remain in full force and effect, and Borrower represents to Mortgagee that there
is no junior mortgage or other subsequent lien now outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises
held by Mortgagee, except as otherwise disclosed herein, and that the lien of the Mortgage is a
valid, first and subsisting lien on said Mortgaged Premises.

Motring herein contained shall in any manner whatsoever impair the Note and the
Mortgage as modified hereby, on the first lien created thereby or any other documents executed by
Borrower in conraction therewith, or alter, waive, vary or affect any promise, agreement, covenant
or condition recited-in any of the above-mentioned documents. Except as hereinabove otherwise
provided, all terms-ard provisions of the Note, and other instruments and documents executed in
connection with the subject loan, shall remain in full force and effect and shall be binding upon the
parties hereto, their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREQK, this instrument has been executed by the parties hereto in
manner and form sufficient to bind Wiein as of the day and year first above written.

NORTH (4 ."s!‘ ANK, Lender:
Attel& ol 4 Omann/
e

Gerald S. Roman, Vice President 50 . Rivera, Assissant/Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Sylvia S. Solver, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that on this day personally appeared before me, Gerald S. Roman and Celso R. Rivera, peizopalt;-known to me
to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and personally kuiewn to me to
be the Vice President and Assistant Vice President of NORTH COMMUNITY BANK, and agknowledged
that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed, T the uses
and purposes therein set forth, and the said instrument was signed, sealed and delivered in the name and in
behalf of said corporation as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 24th day of June , 2003.

e 2t g Bl e il

My Gommigaicn Bxpicas S 17,2004

SyLvis 8 SOWVER
Newry Pliohie. Sutte of tlinois
/

Prepared by/Mail To:
North Community Bank
3639 N. Broadway
Chicago, Illinois 60613




L ey 0318327039 Page: 4
VB/LET N0 TLST FRY 0 249 [Ty LY CUANY ge dor4

S UNOFFiCI L COPY Uy VoY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by the parties hereto
in manner and form Eufﬁciemt to bind them, as of the day and year first above written.
i

|

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)5S
COUNTY OF COOK )

L ’f"m"@ﬂ/ f.- TheN2iif , & Notary Public in and for said

——

County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby cestify that on this day personally appeared before
me, Eftbimios G. Kanavos and Peter G, Kanaves, nersonally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregeiny instrument and personally known to
me and scknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free
and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes ficrein set forth, and the said
instrument was signed, sealed and delivered in the name and in ¥.¢ha)f of said cotporation as
the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and puapvses set forth.

AL
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2‘6 dayof%j‘_’!&;m.

Dvgelonf e~

#tary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" |
Napoleon P. Tarnaris

Notary Public, State of IHinois
My Commission Exp. 07/26/2005




